DISCHG23

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name AVGLIB.DISCHG23 Observations 640376

Member Type DATA Variables 45

Engine V9 Indexes 0

Created 04/23/2024 14:56:38 Observation 393
Length

Last Modified 04/23/2024 14:56:38 Deleted 0
Observations

Protection Compressed BINARY

Data Set Type Reuse Space NO

Label Point to YES
Observations

Data SOLARIS_X86_64, LINUX_X86_64, Sorted NO

Representation ALPHA_TRUG64, LINUX_IA64

Encoding latin1 Western (1SO)

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size

Number of Data Set Pages
Number of Data Set Repairs
Filename

Release Created

Host Created

Inode Number

Access Permission

Owner Name

File Size

File Size (bytes)

65536

1121

0
/data/ops/HERC_AnnualFiles/datasets/dischg23.sas7bdat
9.0401M6
Linux
189553
rw-r--r--
vhapalbellif
70MB
73531392

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len
1 PatientiICN | Char 50

5 admitday Num 5

Format Informat Label

$50. $50. PatientICN
DATED9. DATE OF ADMISSION (SASDATE)



44
10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

45
12

Variable

adtime
b4fy98
costl
costl_ 0
costl_1
costl_2
costl 3
costl 5
costl 6
costl_7
costl 8
costl_9
costl_10
costn
costn_0O
costn_1
costn_2
costn_3
costn_5
costn_6
costn_7
costn_8
costn_9
costn_10
disday
dup

flag

Type

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Num

Len
5
8

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Format

DATES.

Informat Label

TIME OF ADMISSION

FLAG if Admitted Prior to Fiscal Year 98
LOCAL-LEVEL COST ESTIMATE
cost (local) for cat 0: acute med/surg
cost (local) for cat 1: rehab

cost (local) for cat 2: blind rehab

cost (local) for cat 3: spinal cord

cost (local) for cat 5: psych

cost (local) for cat 6: substance abuse
cost (local) for cat 7: intermed. med
cost (local) for cat 8: domiciliary

cost (local) for cat 9: nursing home
cost (local) for cat 10: PRRTP
NATIONAL-LEVEL COST ESTIMATE
cost (national) for cat 0: acute med/surg
cost (national) for cat 1: rehab

cost (national) for cat 2: blind rehab
cost (national) for cat 3: spinal cord
cost (national) for cat 5: psych

cost (national) for cat 6: subst. abuse
cost (national) for cat 7: intermed. med
cost (national) for cat 8: domiciliary
cost (national) for cat 9: nursing home
cost (national) for cat 10: PRRTP
DATE OF DISCHARGE (SASDATE)

Flag for identifying unusual costs



43

11
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Variable

flagext

flagnh
los
los_0
los_1
los_2
los_3
los_5
los_6
los_7
los_8
los_9
los_10
outside
scrssn

sta3n

Type

Num

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Num

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Len Format

8

8

8

8 SSN11.
8 STA3NL.

Informat Label

6.

FLAG if Observation Days and Cost
Extrapolated

Community Nursing Home Discharge
DISCHARGE LOS (HERC)

length of stay for cat 0: acute med/surg
length of stay for cat 1: rehab

length of stay for cat 2: blind rehab
length of stay for cat 3: spinal cord
length of stay for cat 5: psych

length of stay for cat 6: substance abuse
length of stay for cat 7: intermed. med
length of stay for cat 8: domiciliary
length of stay for cat 9: nursing home

length of stay for cat 10: PRRTP

SCRAMBLED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
STATION (PARENT)



